delivered in accordance with the Constitution and laws of the State of Texas, particularly Section 59 of 
Article XVI of the Constitution of the State of Texas and Chapters 49 and 54 of the Texas Water Code.  

The Bonds shall be issued in the aggregate principal amount of FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TEN 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($5,210,000) for purposes of financing water, sanitary sewer, 
drainage, and storm sewer system facilities for the District; to pay developer interest; and to pay costs 
associated with the issuance of the Bonds under and in strict conformity with the Constitution and laws of